
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2981
ANSWERED ON:10.02.2014
EX ARMY PERSONNELS
Vardhan Shri Harsh

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any instance of publicly criticizing the defence forces by retired army officials have come to the notice of the Government;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) & (b): The Government is sensitive to the concerns of Ex-Army personnels. No action is contemplated or pending against Ex-Army personnels in the matter.
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